Lot Description:

PRELIMINARYSEPTIC DESIGN WORKSHEET

Croy Canyon Subdivision 1 Lot 1

Client: Animal Shelter of the Wood River Valley
By: SKS
Date: 9/19/2016
INPUT:
Enter No. of Bedrooms: n/a
150 gallons/day/bedroom: 150
Enter Square Footage: 0
Enter Soil Type (as shown below): 8-2
Square Footage Factor:
LESS THAN 5998 SF 0.0
6000 SF to 8999 SF 0.2
9000 SF to 11999 SF 0.4
12000 SF to 14999 SF 0.6
OVER 15000 SF 2.0
SOILS INFORMATION
Application Rate
(galiday/ft})
Soil Type: A-1 1.20
A-2a 1.00
A-2b 0.75
B-1 0.60
8-2 0.45
C-1 0.30
Cc-2 0.20
INFILTRATOR CALCULATIONS:
Daily Flow: n/a
Square Footage Factor: 0
Total Daily Flow (gallons/day): 2480
See proposed water usage spreadsheet,
Infiltrator Data:
Length (feet): 4
Width (feet): 2.83

Area: (Total Daily Flow/Application Rate)
25% reduction with infiltrators:

Length
Number of Infiltrators

551111111
4133.333333

1459
365




TOTAL APPROXIMATE PROPOSED INDOOR WATER USAGE — WOOD RIVER VALLEY SHELTER

TIXTURE TVPC | FLOW RATC | OURATION FLF USC|WETCR PLR USE| USC TACOTR | F O GCCUPANTS | EVEWT GAULONZOATY | PLAK GALLOW/GAT | PEAR GALLGH/WGHTH | PEAR GALLON/YEAR
(GPU_OR GRF) (uin) {EALLONS)
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TOILETS LTANK] ¥ 7 T8 3 S T T32.00 5760.00 75080.60
RENNEL WARGOWH 75 i 578 T 3 75500 775,00 £750.00 8317500
DISHWASHING s i3 FEE 5 T = 180.00 5200.00 £3700.00
TAUNDAY 3 %0 &0 3 7 = 360.00 7660500 35040000
LT os oz 0.8 ] s0 - 5.23 187.50 228128
LAVATORIES
Lol v.28 1 128 ! s0 - 5400 192000 23360.00
10LETS [Tank)
ErassRuOM 05 1 as 1 0 - 28.00 730 00 912500
URwaL
I —
PUBLIC EVENTS
o s =
LAVARORILS K] 0 I3 0.12% 3 350 13128
TUILETS (TAHK) 128 1 1.18 L] ETT] 1544 GO
TIXTURL WATER VSE 700.23 Z479.00 Fi370.00 904838 .00




Existing Animal Shelter Water Usage Meter Readings

Time Between

Day Date Time Meter Reading | Readings (hrs) |Daily (24 hr) Use
1 jFriday 7/15/2016 8:00 AM 800
2 |Saturday 7/16/2016 8:00 AM 1340 24 540
3 |Sunday 7/17/2016 8:00 AM 1930 24 550
4 |Monday 7/18/2016 10:00 AM 2670 26 683
5 |Tuesday 7/19/2016 3:.00 PM 3820 29 952
6 |Wednesday 7/20/2016 10:00 AM 4110 19 366
7 |Thursday 7/21/2016 9:00 AM 4730 23 647
8 |Friday 7/22/2016 8:00 AM 5500| 23 803
9 |Saturday 7/23/2016 10:00 AM 8560| 26 2825
10 |Sunday 7/24/2016 10:00 AM 9170| 24 610
11 |Monday 7/25/2016 10:30 AM 9800' 24.5 617
12 jTuesday 7/26/2016 10:00 AM 10660 23.5 878
13 (Wednesday 7/27/2016 10:00 AM 11350 24 690
14 |Thursday 7/28/2016 9:00 AM 12090 23 772
15 |Friday 7/29/2016 10:00 AM 12850 25 730
16 |Saturday 7/30/2016 10:00 AM 13510 24 660
17 |Sunday 7/31/2016 10:00 AM 14010 24 500“
18 |Manday 8/1/2016 10:00 AM 14510 24 SI'JOI
19 [Tuesday 8/2/2016 12:00 PM 15200 26 637
20 |Wednesday 8/3/2016 10:00 AM 16000 22 873
21 |Thursday 8/4/2016 1:00 PM 17000 27 889
22 |Friday 8/5/2016 10:00 AM 17390“ 21 446
23 |Saturday 8/6/2016 11:00 AM 18030| 25 614
24 |Sunday 8/7/2016 12:00 AM 18780| 26 692
25 |Monday 8/8/2016 11:00 AM 19570I 23 824
26 |Tuesday 8/9/2016 9:30 AM 20760 22.5 1269
27 |[Wednesday 8/10/2016 9:00 AM 21480 23.5 735
28 |Thursday 8/11/2016 10:00 AM 22190 25 682
29 |Friday 8/12/2016 9:00 AM 22770 23 605
30 |Saturday 8/13/2016 9:00 AM 23810 24 1040

AL SRS

iy



31 [Sunday 8/14/2016 10:30 AM 24480 25.5 631
32 |Monday 8/15/2016 12:00 AM 25630 25.5 1082
33 |Tuesday 8/16/2016 5:00 AM 26050 21 480
34 |Wednesday 8/17/2016 11:00 AM 26900 26 785
35 |Thursday 8/18/2016 10:00 AM 27700 23 835
36 |Friday 8/19/2016 10:00 AM 28480 24 780
37 |Saturday 8/20/2016 10:00 AM 31690 24 3210
38 |Sunday 8/21/2016 10:00 AM 32290 24 600
39 |Monday 8/22/2016 9:00 AM 32870 23 605
40 |Tuesday 8/23/2016 9:00 AM 33740 24 870
41 |Wednesday 8/24/2016 10:30 AM 34680 255 885
42 |Thursday 8/25/2016 9:30 AM 35270| 23 616
*Qutliers are highlighted

Average (GAL/DAY): 830

Average Exluding Outliers (GAL/DAY): 718




